
Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Season Statistics (Through games of Feb 02, 2025)

Overall record: 7-0  • ACC: 0-0  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 5-0  • Away: 1-0  • Neutral: 1-0
vs National ranked: 0-0  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Carrie Beckman 3-1 3-1 0-0 0-0 --- 3-1 --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 3-1

Kate Bellia 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 3-0 0-0 0-0 W3 3-0

Maria Olivia Castedo 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 W2 2-0

Nibi Ghosh 4-0 4-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-0 3-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W4 4-0

Rylie Hanford 7-0 7-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-0 --- 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0 W7 7-0

Akari Matsuno 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- 3-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W3 3-0

Bianca Molnar 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- 2-0 0-3 --- 0-0 0-0 L2 2-3

Bojana Pozder 5-1 5-1 0-0 0-0 5-1 --- --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 W1 5-1

Totals 29-5 29-5 0-0 0-0 5-1 3-1 5-0 5-0 4-3 7-0 0-1 0-0

Percentage .853 .853 .000 .000 .833 .750 1.000 1.000 .571 1.000 .000 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Carrie Beckman/Akari Matsuno 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W3 3-0

Bianca Molnar/Bojana Pozder 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1

Nibi Ghosh/Rylie Hanford 3-2 3-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 2-2 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 3-2

Maria Olivia Castedo/Bojana Pozder 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-0 --- 1-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 L1 2-1

Carrie Beckman/Bianca Molnar 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Totals 10-4 10-4 0-0 0-0 4-0 3-2 3-2 0-0 0-0

Percentage .714 .714 .000 .000 1.000 .600 .600 .000 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall ACC Nation Region
Jan 17, 2025 BALL STATE W 4-0 1-0 0-0
Jan 18, 2025 ILLINOIS W 4-2 2-0 0-0
Jan 18, 2025 DEPAUL W 4-0 3-0 0-0
Jan 25, 2025 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 7-0 4-0 0-0
Jan 25, 2025 BUTLER W 7-0 5-0 0-0
Feb 01, 2025 vs Maryland Terrapins W 4-3 6-0 0-0
Feb 02, 2025 at Columbia W 4-2 7-0 0-0



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 02, 2025)

Carrie Beckman
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 17, 2025 Ball State 2 Elen Malykh - 4-6, 6-1, unfinished
Jan 18, 2025 Illinois 2 Megan Heuser - 7-5, 3-6, 4-1, unfinished
Jan 18, 2025 DePaul 3 Sasha Stula - 7-6, 1-2, unfinished
Jan 25, 2025 Western Michigan 2 Polina Khotko Won 6-2, 6-2
Jan 25, 2025 Butler 2 Norah Balthazor Won 6-1, 6-2
Feb 01, 2025 vs Maryland Terrapins 2 Ema Kovacevic Won 1-6, 6-1, 6-1
Feb 02, 2025 at Columbia 2 Malak El Allami Lost 2-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 17 Ball State 1 Sarah Shahbaz/Isabel Tanjuatco Won 6-3/Akari Matsuno
Jan 18 Illinois 1 Megan Heuser/Kida Ferrari - 5-5, unfinished/Akari Matsuno
Jan 18 DePaul 1 Hannah Smith/Eva Goncharov - 5-1, unfinished/Akari Matsuno
Jan 25 Western Michigan 3 Julia Frazier/Christine Gouws - 4-2, unfinished/Bianca Molnar
Jan 25 Butler 3 Emma Beavin/Norah Balthazor Won 6-0/Bianca Molnar
Feb 01 vs Maryland Terrapins 1 Kallista Liu/Ema Kovacevic Won 7-6 (7-4)/Akari Matsuno
Feb 02 at Columbia 1 Fatima Keita/Malak El Allami Won 6-4/Akari Matsuno



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 02, 2025)

Kate Bellia
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 17, 2025 Ball State 6 Isabel Tanjuatco Won 6-2, 6-3
Jan 18, 2025 DePaul 6 Eleanor Cochran Won 6-0, 6-0
Jan 25, 2025 Butler 6 Lauren Cook Won 6-3, 6-3

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 02, 2025)

Maria Olivia Castedo
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 25, 2025 Western Michigan 6 Julia Frazier Won 6-4, 6-1
Jan 25, 2025 Butler 5 Emma Beavin Won 6-1, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 18 DePaul 3 Eleanor Cochran/Sasha Stula Won 6-1/Bojana Pozder
Jan 25 Western Michigan 2 Sienna Osborne/Polina Khotko Won 6-1/Bojana Pozder
Jan 25 Butler 2 Lauren Cook/Katie Beavin - unfinished/Bojana Pozder
Feb 01 vs Maryland Terrapins 3 Tamari Gagoshidze/Oliwia Orlinska Lost 6-7 (5-7)/Bojana Pozder
Feb 02 at Columbia 3 Emily Baek/Sophia Wang - 5-6, unfinished/Bojana Pozder



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 02, 2025)

Nibi Ghosh
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 18, 2025 Illinois 4 Kasia Treiber Won 6-3, 6-2
Jan 25, 2025 Western Michigan 3 Sienna Osborne Won 6-1, 6-0
Feb 01, 2025 vs Maryland Terrapins 4 Oliwia Orlinska Won 6-3, 6-0
Feb 02, 2025 at Columbia 4 Sophia Wang Won 6-2, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 17 Ball State 2 Annika Planinsek/Jemima Williams-Phil - 4-4, unfinished/Rylie Hanford
Jan 18 Illinois 2 McKenna Schaefbauer/Kasia Treiber Lost 2-6/Rylie Hanford
Jan 18 DePaul 2 Roberta Sechi/Eleanor Nobbs Won 6-1/Rylie Hanford
Jan 25 Western Michigan 1 Audrey Smitek/Lola Glantz - 6-0, unfinished/Rylie Hanford
Jan 25 Butler 1 Chase Metcalf/Brooke Arington Won 6-2/Rylie Hanford
Feb 01 vs Maryland Terrapins 2 Diya Challa/Danielle Hack Lost 5-7/Rylie Hanford
Feb 02 at Columbia 2 Gayathri Krishnan/Sophia Strugnell Won 7-5/Rylie Hanford



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 02, 2025)

Rylie Hanford
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 17, 2025 Ball State 5 Chloe Brown Won 6-3, 7-5
Jan 18, 2025 Illinois 6 Alive Xu Won 6-1, 6-3
Jan 18, 2025 DePaul 5 Isabella Gibson Won 6-3, 6-1
Jan 25, 2025 Western Michigan 5 Audrey Smitek Won 6-1, 6-0
Jan 25, 2025 Butler 3 Katie Beavin Won 6-0, 6-1
Feb 01, 2025 vs Maryland Terrapins 6 Diya Challa Won 6-2, 6-2
Feb 02, 2025 at Columbia 6 Winta Tewolde Won 6-4, 2-6, 6-3

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 17 Ball State 2 Annika Planinsek/Jemima Williams-Phil - 4-4, unfinished/Nibi Ghosh
Jan 18 Illinois 2 McKenna Schaefbauer/Kasia Treiber Lost 2-6/Nibi Ghosh
Jan 18 DePaul 2 Roberta Sechi/Eleanor Nobbs Won 6-1/Nibi Ghosh
Jan 25 Western Michigan 1 Audrey Smitek/Lola Glantz - 6-0, unfinished/Nibi Ghosh
Jan 25 Butler 1 Chase Metcalf/Brooke Arington Won 6-2/Nibi Ghosh
Feb 01 vs Maryland Terrapins 2 Diya Challa/Danielle Hack Lost 5-7/Nibi Ghosh
Feb 02 at Columbia 2 Gayathri Krishnan/Sophia Strugnell Won 7-5/Nibi Ghosh



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 02, 2025)

Akari Matsuno
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 17, 2025 Ball State 3 Jemima  Williams-Phil Won 6-0, 6-1
Jan 18, 2025 Illinois 3 Ariel Madatali Won 6-0, 6-2
Jan 18, 2025 DePaul 2 Eleanor Nobbs - 1-6, 4-3, unfinished
Feb 01, 2025 vs Maryland Terrapins 3 Danielle Hack Won 6-3, 6-3
Feb 02, 2025 at Columbia 3 Gayathri Krishnan - 6-2, 2-6, 4-5, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 17 Ball State 1 Sarah Shahbaz/Isabel Tanjuatco Won 6-3/Carrie Beckman
Jan 18 Illinois 1 Megan Heuser/Kida Ferrari - 5-5, unfinished/Carrie Beckma
Jan 18 DePaul 1 Hannah Smith/Eva Goncharov - 5-1, unfinished/Carrie Beckma
Feb 01 vs Maryland Terrapins 1 Kallista Liu/Ema Kovacevic Won 7-6 (7-4)/Carrie Beckman
Feb 02 at Columbia 1 Fatima Keita/Malak El Allami Won 6-4/Carrie Beckman



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 02, 2025)

Bianca Molnar
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 17, 2025 Ball State 4 Sarah Shahbaz - 7-6, 2-1, unfinished
Jan 18, 2025 Illinois 5 Kida Ferrari Lost 6-7 (5-7), 4-6
Jan 18, 2025 DePaul 4 Eva Goncharov - 6-2, 2-5, unfinished
Jan 25, 2025 Western Michigan 4 Christine Gouws Won 6-2, 6-4
Jan 25, 2025 Butler 4 Brooke Arington Won 6-3, 6-3
Feb 01, 2025 vs Maryland Terrapins 5 Tamari Gagoshidze Lost 6-3, 1-6, 1-6
Feb 02, 2025 at Columbia 5 Amber Yin Lost 1-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 17 Ball State 3 Chloe Brown/Alana Bristow Won 6-3/Bojana Pozder
Jan 18 Illinois 3 Violeta Martinez/Alive Xu Lost 3-6/Bojana Pozder
Jan 25 Western Michigan 3 Julia Frazier/Christine Gouws - 4-2, unfinished/Carrie Beckma
Jan 25 Butler 3 Emma Beavin/Norah Balthazor Won 6-0/Carrie Beckman



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 02, 2025)

Bojana Pozder
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 17, 2025 Ball State 1 Annika Planinsek - 7-5, 5-2, unfinished
Jan 18, 2025 Illinois 1 McKenna Schaefbauer (109/-) Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-2
Jan 18, 2025 DePaul 1 Hannah Smith Won 6-0, 6-4
Jan 25, 2025 Western Michigan 1 Lola Glantz Won 6-4, 6-3
Jan 25, 2025 Butler 1 Chase Metcalf Won 6-1, 6-1
Feb 01, 2025 vs Maryland Terrapins 1 Kallista Liu (88/-) Lost 1-6, 1-6
Feb 02, 2025 at Columbia 1 Fatima Keita Won 6-3, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 17 Ball State 3 Chloe Brown/Alana Bristow Won 6-3/Bianca Molnar
Jan 18 Illinois 3 Violeta Martinez/Alive Xu Lost 3-6/Bianca Molnar
Jan 18 DePaul 3 Eleanor Cochran/Sasha Stula Won 6-1/Maria Olivia Castedo
Jan 25 Western Michigan 2 Sienna Osborne/Polina Khotko Won 6-1/Maria Olivia Castedo
Jan 25 Butler 2 Lauren Cook/Katie Beavin - unfinished/Maria Olivia Casted
Feb 01 vs Maryland Terrapins 3 Tamari Gagoshidze/Oliwia Orlinska Lost 6-7 (5-7)/Maria Olivia Castedo
Feb 02 at Columbia 3 Emily Baek/Sophia Wang - 5-6, unfinished/Maria Olivia Ca
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